No. 3-938/1991-Sci.Estt. -668Government of India, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation Central Ground Water Board Bhujal Bhawan, NH-4, Faridabad - 121 001.

Date:

0 4 FEB 2020

Office Order No 2010

Dr. Sunil Kumar, Senior Hydrogeologist (Scientist 'D') is hereby transferred from CGWB, SUO, New Delhi to CGWB, NWR, Chandigarh with immediate effect.

Since his transfer has been ordered in own request, he is not entitled for TTA and joining time outorpor as per rules.

This issues with the approval of the Chairman, CGWB.

(C. Balasubramanian) Administrative Officer

Distribution: -

- Dr. Sunil Kumar, Senior Hydrogeologist (Scientist 'D'), CGWB, SUO, New Delhi. 1.
- The Regional Director, CGWB, NWR, Chandigarh. 2.
- The Head of Office, CGWB, SUO, New Delhi. 3.
- The Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, NH IV, Faridabad.
- The Programmer, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad. He is requested to upload the above order on the official website of CGWB.
- PA to Chairman, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 7. PS/PA to Member (HQ/ED& MM and North & West/RGI and South/WQ&TT/CGWA), CGWB, Faridabad/New Delhi.
- 8. PS to Director (Admn.), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 9. Office Order file.
- 10. Guard file.